SPORT, VENUE AND EVENT SPONSORSHIP SERVICES RFP #2015-03
RESPONSES TO WRITTEN QUESTIONS

October 21, 2014
This list of questions and responses #2 (Q&A#2) is being issued to clarify certain information contained in the above named Request for Proposals (“RFP”).  The statements and interpretations of Contract requirements which are stated in the following questions are not binding on the State, unless the State expressly amends the RFP.  Nothing in the State’s responses to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the State of any statement or interpretation on the part of the entity asking the question as to what the Contract does or does not require.  Some questions have been edited for brevity and clarity, and duplicate questions may have been combined or eliminated.

The following are questions submitted pursuant to the RFP and the State Lottery and Gaming Control Agency’s (“Lottery”) responses to those questions:
Clarification of Answer to Previous Question #18 (Q&A #1)

18. Question: Please clarify if the MBE subcontractor goal is 5% of the agency flat fee or 5% of the value of the contract/marketing budget?
Answer: It is 5% of the total value of the contract.  = agency fee + marketing budget.  As stated in RFP Section 3.21.2, “A minimum overall MBE subcontractor participation goal of 5% of the total contract dollar amount has been established for this Contract.”  Total contract dollar amount for the purpose of MBE calculations only for this RFP/contract shall be defined as the total amount paid to the Contractor based on the Monthly Flat Agency Fee only and shall exclude the Budget Level amounts managed by the Contractor.  (See Amendment #1 to RFP)
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